

**Project:** 2017 RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT  
**Location:** VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON	Bid Estimate: \$ 65,002.56	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. Bidder: Nursery, Inc.	Impact Landscape Bidder: Design	Landscape Garden Bidder: Centers 7201 S. Minnesota	Tull Crane & Rigging, Bidder: LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 478,823.25	47975 259th Street Brandon, SD	26756 483rd Avenue Brandon, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	2522 W. 41st Street #344 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 04/06/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.582.6325	City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.728.4648	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.338.0706	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.370.1755

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 6,036.00	
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	112	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 259.84	\$ 2.00	\$ 224.00	
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
4	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE RETAINING	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
5	SPECIAL	WALL BLOCKS FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO RAIL CEDAR SPLI	SF	1008	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,224.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 32.88	\$ 33,143.04	
6	SPECIAL	RAIL FENCE WITH POSTS	LF	780	\$ 15.65	\$ 12,207.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,638,000.00	
7	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPECIAL ROCK FURNISH AND APPLICATION OF WATER	TON	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900,000.00	
8	SPECIAL	REPELLENT	SF	2974	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,245.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,204.50	\$ 3.16	\$ 9,397.84	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,435,000.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 61,774.40</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 63,494.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 83,015.68</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 10,013,903.04</b>